
   

Year 1 Fire Station Trip 

As part of their learning about The Great Fire of Lon-

don, Year 1 heading into town this week to visit the 

Fire Station. The children had a fantastic time learn-

ing all about the fire service and the extremely im-

portant job that they do in our community. The fire 

fighters even let the children have a go using some 

of their equipment as you can see from the pictures! 

What’s more, the children  really impressed the fire-

fighters with their knowledge about The Great Fire of 

London. We’d like to share a huge thank you to Fire-

fighters Mike, Steve, Merk and Dev for organising a 

great morning of activity and learning.  

Perranporth Community Primary School - The G.R.E.E.N. Curriculum  
Growing – Relevant – Environment – Engaging – Nurture  

Rainbow Run 

Last week we all had a wonderful time working on the Nurture aspect of our GREEN Curriculum by celebrating chil-

dren’s mental health. Friday afternoon’s Rainbow Run was an enormous amount of fun and did wonders for every-

one’s mental health and happiness. We all thoroughly enjoyed the experience and it certainly brought some colour 

to our moods and clothes! A big thank you to everyone for their support! 

 

Half Term - 26th May - 3rd June 

Please don’t forget that it is half term next week and we are closed for INSET on Mon 2nd June. 

Children return to school on Tuesday 3rd June. We hope you all enjoy the half term break!! 



Summer Term Dates for your Diary 

 

The Summer Term is always a busy one, so we’d like to share the following dates so that parents can mark them in 

diaries. These are the dates we know so far this summer, we’re sure more events will arise as the term moves for-

wards so please do keep an eye out for any updates. 

 

 Mon 26th May - Fri 30th May - Half Term 

 Mon 2nd Jun - INSET (school closed to pupils) 

 Tue 3rd Jun - Y6 Bikeability  

 Thur 5th Jun - World Environment Day 

 Tue 10th Jun - Bags 2 School Collection, Y6 Bikeability, KS1 Sports Day 

 Wed 25th Jun - Y5 Maths Olympiad 

 Mon 30th Jun - Y4 Surf Morning, Parent Meetings 1-6pm 

 Tue 1st Jul - RLS & Penair Transition Day for Y6 (Day 1) 

 Wed 2nd Jul - RLS & Penair Transition Day for Y6 (Day 2), Parent Meetings 1-

4pm, Rec Teddy Bear’s Picnic 

 Fri 4th Jul - FOPS Summer Fayre 

 Mon 7th Jul - Y3 Surf Morning, TPAT Music Evening at Hall for Cornwall 

 Tue 8th Jul - KS2 Sports Day 

 Wed 9th Jul - Y6 Bikeability, Rec Sports Morning 

 Fri 11th Jul - Y6 Bikeability, Rec Rockpool Visit 

 Mon 14th Jul - Y6 Surf Morning, SRE Week Starts, Year 4 Class Assembly -  parents welcome (2.15pm) 

 Tue 15th Jul - Year 1 Class Assembly -  parents welcome (2:15pm) 

 Wed 16th Jul - Year 2 Class Assembly -  parents welcome (2:15pm) 

 Thur 17th Jul - Rec Class Assembly -  parents welcome (2:00pm) 

 Fri 18th Jul - Y6 Bikeability 

 Mon 21st Jul - Y5 Surf Morning, Y3 Class Assembly - parents welcome (2:15pm), Y6 Leaver’s Play 5.30pm 

 Tue 22nd Jul - Year 5 Class Assembly -  parents welcome (2:15pm), Y6 Leaver’s Play 5.30pm 

 Wed 23rd Jul - Last Day of Summer Term 

Sports Days 

 

After half term we will be inviting parents into school to watch our annual Sports 

Days! As we know parents and families often need to book time away from work, the 

details are below: 

 

 Tuesday 10th June - KS1 Sports Day - Field Gates open 1.15pm for a 1.30pm start. 

 Tuesday 8th July - KS2 Sports Day - Field Gates open 1.15pm for a 1.30pm start. 

 Wednesday 9th July - Rec Sports Morning - starts at 9.30am  



News from The Lighthouse 

 
The activities happening at Lighthouse Club next week are: 

 Monday - INSET Day 

 Tuesday - Cookie Making 

 Wednesday - Dodgeball 

 Thursday - Games and Lego  

 Friday - Movie Night 

(other options will be available for children who prefer an alterna-

tive activity) 

 

Play Dates at Lighthouse! 

Why not have a playdate at The Light-

house Club? If you would like your 

child and a friend to enjoy a trouble 

free play date, just let us know and we 

can make arrangements for them to enjoy a session with us at The 

Lighthouse. Pick a day from the menu that suits your child and 

their friend, then we can make sure they have a great time to-

gether!  

 

Lighthouse sessions are available: 

Monday to Friday (Term time only) 

Session 1 — 15:15pm to 16:15pm — £4.00 

Session 2 — 16:15pm to 17:45pm — £6.00 

Full session — 15:15pm to 17:45pm — £10.00 




